FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC(07-12-	-2000 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M.F.J	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ 0 H 0 ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 101400	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bernard M. Werner	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Harman International Industries,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes D No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>
🖾 Assignment 🛛 🗅 Merger	Street Address: 8500 Balboa Boulevard
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Northridge State: CA ZIP: 91329
Execution Date: June 21, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 💂 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:J. E. McTaggart	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	🙀 Enclosed
Suite 105	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
02 FOCity: Ventura States 22 ZIP: 93003	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy $\frac{06/23/00}{2}$
J. E. McTaggart Name of Person Signing Total number of pages include	Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded wi Commissioner of Patents 8	ith required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments ton, D.C. 20231 PATENT

REEL: 10900 FRAME: 0981

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I,B,M. Werner, of Los Angeles, California, have jointly invented an IMPROVED HIGH-FREQUENCY LOUDSPEAKER MODULE FOR CINEMA SCREEN for which my declaration in an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed on May 2/7, 2000, and

Whereas Harman International Industries, Incorporated of Northridge, California, a Delaware Corporation, whose post office address and principal place of business is 8500 Balboa Boulevard, Northridge, CA 91329, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said Bernard M. Werner, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Harman International Industries, Incorporated my full and exclusive right, title and interest in said invention in the United States, including any reissue, extension, division or continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request of the assignee to execute any and all divisional, continuation and renewal applications, and any necessary oath, supplemental oath or affidavit relating to said invention, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon such application that said assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and the undersigned further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate with said assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and the undersigned hereby agrees to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignees as fully and entirely as if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Harman International Industries, Incorporated as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made

assignment and sale not been made June Executed this Z (day of May, 2000, at Northridge, State of California, County of Los Angeles

Bario Wener. 6/21/00

Bernard M. Werner

Before me personally appeared the said Bernard M. Werner and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\mathcal{R}/$ day of May, 2000.

(Notary Public)

[SEAL]

[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 10900 FRAME: 0983

DUDDOSE ACKNOWI EDGMEI

State of California)
1 - 0 - 1-	ss.
County ofOSHNGells	
1	
Dn <u>JUN 21, 2000</u> , before me,	SS. IVWINS Hanzingnn Notary Pr Mime and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") - Gelow and Burnard M. Warne Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared William	GIDIE AND REAM A LAAM
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
0	personally known to me
	D proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
TRUDY S. HANZMANN	subscribed to the within instrument and
Commission # 1214872	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
Notary Public - California	the same in his/her/their authorized
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr 2, 2003	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
my continit, Expires Apr 2, 2005	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
2	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Trudy S HEDZMACMA
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	0
-	
	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Fitle or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signar(a) Other Than Named Abova:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT
] Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
□ Partner — □ Limited L General	
Attorney in Fact	
Guardian or Conservator Conservator	
] Other:	